BP 5400 Associated Student Body

Issued: June 20, 2017 Revised: June 16, 2020

References:

Education Code Section 76060 Associated Student Body Constitution

The students of the District are authorized to organize a student body association. The Board hereby recognizes that association as the Associated Student Body (ASB) of the District.

Associated Student Body of Compton College

The ASB organization is recognized as the official voice for the students in District and College decision-making processes. It may conduct other activities as approved by the President/Chief Executive Officer (CEO). The ASB activities shall not conflict with the authority or responsibility of the Board or its officers or employees.

The ASB shall conduct itself in accordance with state laws and regulations and administrative procedures established by the President/CEO.

Note: The following language is suitable for use in those districts where the ASB has been granted use of district facilities, e.g., for offices, meetings, etc.

The ASB shall be granted the use of District premises subject to such administrative procedures as may be established by the President/CEO. Such use shall not be construed as transferring ownership or control of the premises.

Applicable Administrative Regulation:
AR 5400 - Associated Student Body